

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 328/2020

Mahesh Kumar Verma S/o Shri Kalu Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamal Kant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rupin Kala, G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

09/07/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the petition to Mr. Rupin Kala, G.C. who is present in the Court.

Mr. Rupin Kala, G.C. wants time to file reply.

Four weeks time is granted to file reply.

Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Rupin Kala, G.C. in the cause list.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ramesh Vaishnav /86/Monika