


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 328/2020

Mahesh Kumar Verma S/o Shri Kalu Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamal Kant Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Neetu Mathur for Ms. Suman
Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

25/03/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent(s) requests for time.
2. List this case on 09.04.2026 at 2:00 p.m.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

CHETNA BEHRANI /5